RECO
ID #: 101569529



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents | Joriginal documents or copy thereof. | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Name of Conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Dr. Rupert Pfaller; | Name: CONSORTIUM FÜR ELEKTROCHEMISCHE | | |
| Dr. Johanna Hessing; | INDUSTRIE GmbH | | |
| Prof. Dr. Cornelis van den Hondel; Dr. Ir. Robertus van Gorcom | Internal Address: | | |
| | Street Address: ZIELSTATTSTRASSE 20 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | City: D-81379 MÜNCHEN Country: GERMANY | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | DECEIVED | | |
| Other | MAR 2 6 2001 | | |
| | MAIL 2 0 2001 | | |
| Execution Date: OCT. 6, 2000 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | Aur | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | n, the execution date of the application is _ | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 09/647,492 FILED ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 | | | |
| PCT/EP99/02252 FILED ON APRIL 1, 1999 Additional number | ers attached?Yes _x No | | |
| | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. | | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | |
| | Enclosed | | |
| Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard | | | |
| | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 | 8. Deposit account number: 03-2468 | | |
| | | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | USE THIS SPACE | | |
| SEE45 40 (LG C) | | | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| copy of the original document. | 'a A | | |
| | March 23, 2001 | | |
| Edward R. Freedman Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | |
| | | | |
| Total number of pages incl | uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:2 | | |
| | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0681

| | -03-2001 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF | |
|--|--|------------------------------------|--|
| COMMATE CE | | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and | 01569529 | ginal documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Dr. Rupert Pfaller; Dr. Johanna Hessing; Prof. Dr. Cornelis van den Hondel; | Name: CONSORTIUM FÜR ELEKTROCHEMISCHE INDUSTRIE GmbH Internal Address: ZIELSTATTSTRASSE 20 | | |
| Dr. Ir. Robertus van Gorcom | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | City: <u>D-81379 MÜNCHEN</u> Country: <u>GERMANY</u> | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | Additional name(s) & address(es) | attached? Yes <u>X</u> No | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | |
| Other | | | |
| Execution Date: OCT. 6, 2000 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, th | e execution date of the applic | cation is _ | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 09/647,492 FILED ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 PCT/EP99/02252 FILED ON APRIL 1, 1999 Additional numbers at | ached? Yes _x_No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applic | ations and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | |
| S. A. I. JOSE N. J. B. Janes | Enclosed | | |
| Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard | X Authorized to be c | harged to deposit account | |
| City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 | 8. Deposit account number | er: <u>03-2468</u> | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this | page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 1.02/2001 AAHNED1 00000233 032468 09647492 DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 CH | | | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. | is true and correct and any a | attached copy is a true | |
| Edward R. Freedman | Dece | mber 11, 2000 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Dat | | |
| Total number of pages includi | ng cover sheet, attachme | ents, and document: 2 | |
| | | PATENT | |
| | REEL: | 011650 FRAME: 0682 | |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and

address of assignee CONSORTIUM FÜR ELEKTROCHEMISCHE INDUSTRIE GmbH

ZIELSTATTSTRASSE 20, D-81379 MÜNCHEN, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of

check one

EXPRESSION SYSTEM FOR PRODUCTION OF PROTEINS

| as set forth in his United States Patent Application | |
|--|--|
| [] executed concurrently herewith | |
| [] executed on | |

[x] Serial No. <u>PCT/EP99/02252</u> filed <u>APRIL 1, 1999</u>

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn. New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

names and signatures of inventors Name: DR, RUPERT PFALLER
Date: VCf, 06, 2000

Name: PROF, DR. CORNELIS van den HONDEL

Date: > OC+, 60, 2000

Name: DR. JOHANNA HESSING

Date: 1 Oct. db, 2000

Name: DR. IR. ROBERTUS van GORCOM

Date: / Och. ol

PATENT

REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0683



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 13, 2001

PTAS



101569529A

COLLARD & ROE P.C. EDWARD R. FREEDMAN 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NY 11576

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101569529

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT. (The COVERSHEAD)

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 12/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0684